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Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email 

 
1.  Hawley Jeff Chair Industry - Food 

Retail 
Harris Teeter, LLC Matthews NC (704)-844-3098 jhawley@harristeeter.com  

2.  Hollenbeck Christine Vice Chair Regulatory  National Environmental 
Health Association 

Denver CO (303) 756-9090 chollenbeck@ymail.com  

3.  Bagwell Cynthia Voting Member Industry - Food 
Service  

Taco Bell Corp/Yum 
Brands 

Irvine CA (949) 863-3834  cbagwell@tacobell.com 

4.  Brainerd, Jr Dana Voting Member Industry - Food 
Retail  

CVS/Caremark Cumberland RI (401) 770-6194 dana.brainerd@cvscaremark.com 

5.  Carotenuto Tony Voting Member Regulatory - 
Federal 

Navy and Marine Corps 
Public Health Center 

Portsmouth VA (757) 953-0712 anthony.carotenuto@med.navy.mil 

6.  Chapman Bryan Voting Member Training StateFoodSafety.com Orem UT (801) 805-1872 bchapman@abovetraining.com 

7.  Coleman Gary Voting Member Consumer/ 
Independent 

Consultant (UL-Retired) Holden 
Beach 

NC (619) 627-5322 garycoleman@nc.rr.com 

8.  Douglas Craig Voting Member Certification 
Provider 

360training.com dba 
Learn2Serve.com 

Austin TX (512) 539-2754 craig.douglas@360training.com 

9.  Dunleavy 
 

Sean Voting Member Regulatory Michigan Dept of 
Agriculture 

Lansing MI  dunleavys@michigan.gov 

10.  Gaither Marlene Voting Member Regulatory - At-
large (Local) 

Coconino County (AZ) 
Health Department 

Flagstaff AZ (928) 679-8761 mgaither@coconino.az.gov 

11.  Guzzle Patrick Voting Member Regulatory - 
State 

Idaho Department of 
Health and Welfare 

Boise ID (208) 334-5936 plguzzle@gmail.com 

12.  Halbrook Courtney Voting Member Industry - Food 
Service  

Brinker International Dallas TX (972) 770-1291 courtney.halbrook@brinker.com 

13.  Jackson Keith Voting Member Industry - At-
large (Vending 
and Distribution) 

Performance Food Group Richmond VA (804) 484-7975 keithjackson@pfgc.com 

14.  Kender Linda Voting Member Academia Johnson & Wales 
University CCA 

Providence RI (401) 598-1278 lkender@jwu.edu 

15.  Lang Jeff Voting Member Regulatory - 
Local 

Lane County 
Environmental Health 

Eugene OR (541) 682-3636 jeffrey.lang@co.lane.or.us 

16.  Louden Kathy Voting Member Regulatory - 
Local 

City of Minneapolis 
Environmental Health 

Minneapolis MN (612) 673-3869 kathy.louden@minneapolismn.gov 

17.  Luebkemann Geoff Voting Member Industry - Food 
Service  

Florida Restaurant and 
Lodging Associaton 

Tallahassee FL (850) 224-2250 gluebkemann@frla.org 

18.  Lynch Larry Voting Member Certification 
Provider 

National Registry of Food 
Safety Professionals 

Orlando FL (800) 446-0257 llynch@nrfsp.com 

19.  McMillion Ryan Voting Member Certification 
Provider 

Prometric Baltimore MD (443) 455-6244 ryan.mcmillion@prometric.com 

20.  Neal Jay Voting Member Academia University of Houston Houston TX (713) 743-2496 jneal@central.uh.edu 

21.  Paster Tara Voting Member Training Paster Training, Inc. Gilbertsville PA (610) 970-1776 tara.paster@pastertraining.com 
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22.  Piche Kathleen Voting Member Certification 
Provider 

National Restaurant 
Association 

Chicago IL (312) 261-5348 kpiche@restaurant.org 

23.  Pilonetti Therese Voting Member Regulatory - 
State  

Colorado Dept of Public 
Health & Environment 

Denver CO (303) 902-4372 therese.pilonetti@state.co.us 

24.  Quam Susan Voting Member Industry - At-
large (Food 
Service) 

Wisconsin Restaurant 
Association 

Madison WI (608) 270-9950 squam@wirestaurant.org 

25.  Roughan George Voting Member Training TAP Series LLC Thousand 
Oaks 

CA (805) 217-8605 gr@tapseries.com 

26.  Sarrocco-Smith Davene Voting Member Regulatory - At-
large (Local) 

Lake County General 
Health District 

Painesville OH (440) 350-2543 dsarroccosmith@lcghd.org 
davenesarrocco@yahoo.com 

27.  Scott Ken Voting Member Industry - At-
large (Food 
Service) 

Bojangles' Restaurants, 
Inc. 

Charlotte NC (704) 527-2675 kscott@bojangles.com 

28.  Trevino 
 

Tom Voting Member Regulatory - 
Local 

Salt Lake County Health 
Department 

Murray UT  TTrevino@slco.org 

29.  Tryba Casimir  Voting Member Industry - Food 
Retail 

Big Y Foods, Inc. Springfield MA (413) 504-4450 tryba@bigy.com 

30.  Wood Sharon Voting Member Industry - Food 
Retail 

HEB Grocery Company San Antonio TX (210) 938-6511 wood.sharon@heb.com 

 
1.  Anderson 

 
Hugh Alternate Certification 

Provider 
ProMetric    hugh.anderson@prometric.com 

2.  Chong Korey Alternate Training Premier Food Safety Fullerton CA (714) 451-0075 korey@premierfoodsafety.com 

3.  Connell Kevin Alternate Industry - Food 
Retail  

Wawa Wawa PA (610) 505-4964 kevin.c.connell@wawa.com 

4.  Corchado 
 

Liz Alternate Certification 
Provider 

NRFSP Orlando FL  lcorchado@nrfsp.com 

5.  Crownover 
 

David Alternate Certification 
Provider 

NRA Solutions    dcrownover@restaurant.org 

6.  Frederick 
 

Krista Alternate Certification 
Provider 

360 Training    krista.frederick@360training.com 

7.  Prouse Julie Alternate Academia Texas AgriLife Extension 
Service 

College 
Station 

TX (979) 458-2025 jprouse@tamu.edu 

8.  Solter 
 

Michael Alternate Regulatory     michael.solter@alaska.gov 

9.  Steck David Alternate Training Serve It Up Safe! Tampa FL (813) 781-8884 dave@serveitupsafe.com 
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10.  Hancock 
 

Roger ACAC Representative ACAC RecallInfoLink Boise ID (208) 284-1508 roger.hancock@recallinfolink.com 

11.  Jensen Joyce ACAC Representative ACAC Lincoln-Lancaster Co. 
Health Dept 

Lincoln NE (402) 441-8033 jjensen@lincoln.ne.gov 

12.  Krishna Vijay ANSI Representative ANSI American National 
Standards Institute 

Washington DC (202) 331-3614 vkrishna@ansi.org 

13.  Radke 
 

Vince Advisor/Consultant CDC CDC Atlanta GA (770) 488-4136 vradke@cdc.gov 

14.  Williams Laurie Advisor/Consultant FDA/CFSAN  FDA/CFSAN Office of 
Food Safety 

College 
Park 

MD (240) 402-2938 Laurie.Williams@fda.hhs.gov 
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